RECEIVED

MEMORANDUM AUG 13 2015

Procurement Management Depariment

DATE: August 12, 2015
TO: Jeff Bremer, City Manager
FROM:  Shelby Reisinger <0fL~

Procurement Management Department
SUBJECT:  Authorization to Release Contract

CONTRACT: #20130004 Amendment #2

CONTRACT TITLE: Wastewater Sludge Hauling
VENDOR NAME: Synagro South, LLC
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1002 Village Square, Suite C
CITY & STATE: Houston, TX 77057

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: No Council approval required.
START DATE: August 10, 2015

Please sign one original and return to Shelby Reisinger in Procurement Management Department.

Thank you.

RECEIVED
AUG 12 2015

City Manager's Office



Contract # 20130004 Amendment # 2

Contract # 20130004 Amendment # 2 Date: Q—U‘w \3/ A0S
Contract Title: Wastewater Sludge Hauling
Contractor's Name: Synagro South, LLC

Start Date: 8/10/15
Current Expiration: 6/17/18

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract # 20130004 between Synagro
South, LLC dated June 17, 2013 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby 1ncorporated and made a part of that
Contract/Agreement.

1. Haul wastewater sludge to any site pre-approved by The City of Port St. Luc1e The tipping fees and

hauling fees remain unchanged.

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

CONTRACT # 20130004 Contract Amendment # 2
Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the day and year

first above written.

FLORIDA

By: ’ 2 (7,/1‘/ e/ g«’/ﬂ’é/{/
vy

"City Manager \ J

v I b Mot RN Assistart Secchy

Authorized Representative of Synagro South, LLC
State of: MW/\/’&B _
County of:. Bq #im:me/
Before me personally appearea: Md‘f'f' ga_['\/#

(please print)

Personally known &

or Produced Identiﬁcétion:

(type of identification)
Identification No.
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
and before me that a executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s/he)

, 2015.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ” 4L day of AUﬁuS-I-

Lapgme A

Notary Signature

Notary Public-State of /é( D , at Large

My Commission Expires ;%/K

CONTRACT # 20130004
Page 2 of 2

" STATE OF MARYLAND

COURTNEY RAE PITZ
NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE COUNTY

MY COMM.EXP 3/8/2016

(seal)

Contract Amendment # 2




