MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 22,2018

TO: PR FORIGINAL***
CITY CLERK

FROM: Shelby Dolan

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Records Retention

CONTRACT: #20130004 Amendment #4
CONTRACT TITLE: Wastewater Sludge Hauling
VENDOR NAME: Synagro South, LLC
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1002 Village Square, Suite C
CITY & STATE: Houston, TX. 77057

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: September 12, 2016
-No additional Council action needed for this Contract Amendment.

Please see the attached for (1) original for your records.

Thank you.



Contract # 20130004 Amendment # 4

Contract # 20130004 Amendment # 4 Date: 9~ 2 ¢~ /<5
Contract Title: Wastewater Sludge Hauling
Contractor's Name: Synagro South, LLC

Start Date: 6/17/2018
Current Expiration: 6/17/23

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract # 20130004 between Synagro
South, LLC dated June 17, 2013 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a part of that
Contract/Agreement.

1. Haul wastewater sludge to OMNIE/WSI and McGill. The tipping fees of $38.62 and hauling fees of
$19.13 will remain unchanged. The total to be paid to the Contractor is $57.75 per ton.

2. Renewal for an additional five-year period with continued annual price adjustments, and the City
agrees that said services are required and that the cost is acceptable.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

CONTRACT # 20130004 Contract Amendment # 4
Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract at Port St. Lucie Florida, the day and year
first above written,

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA SYNAGRO SOUTH, LLC

¥
By: W; By Vhiehs M. Mamaa—

[ City Purchasing Agent Authorized Representative of Synagro South, LLC
1%

State of* N\& (\4;‘ \o\r\ d

County of: R\t \M~c e,

Before me personally appeared: M‘\ L\(\;L\\.SL \~\6. ma
(please print)

Personally known J

or Produced Identification:

(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
and before me that (he/she) executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 7) day of V\(m\ ,20\
; e Clark
(iézy\s ignature ”gg"?:!g%'guct
State of Maryiand
Notary Public-State of { Y \(Lr U}\OU’\C( at Large My Commission Expires
August 21, 2021

My Commission Expires \AMO}MS% 21, AD2

(seal)

CONTRACT # 20130004 Contract Amendment # 4
Page 2 of 2



